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STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART -INSTRUMENT
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STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART -INSTRUMENT

RWY 03 :  Climb via RWY HDG until 1NM from RWY end/OSE 1.1DME, turn left,...
RWY 21 :  Turn right,...

.... Proceed to OSE VOR/DME.
Cross OSE VOR/DME at or above 3,000FT.

Note : When take off RWY03, following climb gradient should be maintained until 
passing 500FT.

RJTO / OSHIMA SID

OSHIMA REVERSAL THREE DEPARTURE

Speed (Knots)
Rate (Feet/Min)

60
300

90
450

120
600

150
750

180
900

210
1050

MIHARA
VOR/DME
(OSE)

RWY HDG 1NM fm RWY end
/OSE 1.1DME

3000

Caution : When take off RWY03, high terrain and obstruction existing in 
　　　　 north side of airport.

(EFF:21 OCT 2010) 26/8/10
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AIP JapanRJTO-AD2-24.4
OSHIMA
STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART -INSTRUMENT

RJTO / OSHIMA SID

Speed (Knots)
Rate (Feet/Min)

60
300

90
450

120
600

150
750

180
900

210
1050

RWY 03 :  Turn left,...
RWY 21 :  Turn right,...

.... Climb via OSE R268 to ITTOH.
  Cross ITTOH at or above 6000FT.

Note : When take off RWY03 following climb gradient should be maintained until 400FT.

ITTOH TWO DEPARTURE

Caution : When take off RWY03, high terrain and obstruction existing in north side of airport.

Speed (Knots)
Rate (Feet/Min)

60
300

90
450

120
600

150
750

180
900

210
1050

RWY 03 :  Turn left,...
RWY 21 :  Turn right,...

.... Climb via OSE R232 to 8DME, then turn left via NJC R004 to NJC VORTAC.
  Cross OSE R232/8DME at or above 3000FT.

Note : When take off RWY03, following climb gradient should be maintained until passing 500FT.

NIIJIMA ONE DEPARTURE

From over NJC VORTAC, proceed via NJC R161 to EBINE.
EBINE TRANSITION

From over NJC VORTAC, proceed via NJC R162 to SANGO.
SANGO TRANSITION

Caution : When take off RWY03, high terrain and obstruction existing in north side of airport.
Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan (EFF:28 JUL 2011) 30/6/11



AIP Japan RJTO-AD2-24.4-1
OSHIMA
STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART -INSTRUMENT

VOR/DME
MIHARA

109.85   OSE

200FT

CH–35Y
34˚47´16˝N/139˚21´53˝E

VORTAC
NIIJIMA

116.5   NJC

1000FT

CH–112X
34˚20´53˝N/139˚16´17˝E

VOR/DME
OYAMA

108.65   MOE

100FT

CH–23Y
34˚04´16˝N/139˚33´41˝E

VOR/DME
HACHIJOJIMA
116.65   HCE

300FT

CH–113Y
33˚06´52˝N/139˚47´19˝E

RJTO / OSHIMA SID

ITTOH

EBINE

SANGO

232˚

R268

268˚

18NM

18
4˚

161˚

45NM

R
00

9

64N
M

21
N

M

D8 OSE

6000 3000

ITTOH  TWO  DEPARTURE

NIIJIMA ONE  DEPARTURE

EBINE TRANSITIO
N162˚

SAN
G

O
 TR

AN
SITIO

N

Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan (EFF:28 JUL 2011) 30/6/11
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INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

270°
180°

360°

090°

TOKYO CONTROL
133.7 – 133.35
309.4 – 312.0

RJTO / OSHIMA VOR/DME/LOC RWY03

109.35  IOS
LOC-DME  CH-30Y

LOC OSHIMA  RADIO
118.6 - 126.2

NO  RADAR

MNM SECT ALT
    270°- 360°
  6700　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    360°- 090°
  4600　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    180°- 270°
  6000　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    090°- 180°
  4600　 25nm

1906

2473
2414

VOR/DME
MIHARA

109.85      OSE
CH-35Y

272

338
382
426

419

MHA 4000

IOS 2.3DME

OSE 14DME

O
S

E
 12

D
M

E

2657

1696 070°

250°

34˚47´16˝N/139˚21´53˝E

10nm

Circling to West side of RWY only.

Remain within OSE 14DME
4000

40002000

3500

OSE
OSE 4DME

VDP

IOS
2.6DME

IOS
2.3DME

222˚

290˚027˚

At IOS 2.3DME, turn left, climb
via OSE R-290 to 4,000ft, then
turn left proceed to OSE
VOR/DME within OSE 12DME
and hold.
Contact OSHIMA RADIO.

MISSED APPROACH

22
2˚

290˚
02

7˚

VAR 7˚W (2006)

 

MINIMA

CAT

640 (516) 740 (616)

1000

1200

1600

2400

32001600

MDA(H) CMV MDA(H) VIS

CIRCLING

THR elev. 138 AD elev. 124

A

B

C

D

(EFF:18 NOV 2010) 18/11/10
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INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

270°

180°

360°

090°

VOR A

109.85  OSE
34˚47´16˝N/139˚21´53˝E

MIHARA VOR/DME
OSHIMA  RADIO
118.6 - 126.2

NO  RADAR

MNM SECT ALT
    270°- 360°
  6700　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    360°- 090°
  4600　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    180°- 270°
  6000　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    090°- 180°
  4600　 25nm

1906

2473

272
419

MHA 4000

14NM of OSE
12N

M
 of O

S
E

2657

1696 070°

250°

10nm

Remain within 14nm of OSE 
4000

4000

3000

OSE

241˚

290˚
046˚

At OSE VOR, turn left,climb via
OSE R-290 to 4,000ft, then turn
left procced to OSE VOR within
12nm of OSE VOR and hold.
Contact OSHIMA RADIO.

MISSED APPROACH

24
1˚

290˚

04
6˚

2414

338
382
426

Circling to West side of RWY only.

RJTO / OSHIMA
TOKYO CONTROL

133.7 – 133.35
309.4 – 312.0

VAR 7˚W (2006)

MINIMA

CAT

1160 (1036)

1600

2400

3200

MDA(H) VIS

CIRCLING

AD elev. 124

A

B

C

D

(EFF:18 NOV 2010) 18/11/10
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INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

270°

180°

360°

090°

22
0°

04
0°

04
3˚20

3˚
2414

VOR B

109.85  OSE
34˚47´15.87˝N/139˚21´53.46˝E

MIHARA VOR/DME
OSHIMA  RADIO
118.6 - 126.2

NO  RADAR

MNM SECT ALT
    270°- 360°
  6700　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    360°- 090°
  4600　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    180°- 270°
  6000　25nm

MNM SECT ALT
    090°- 180°
  4600　 25nm

1906

2473

272
419

MHA 4000

12N
M

 of O
S

E

2657

1696

10nm

Remain within 10nm of OSE 

4000

4000

2300

OSE

043˚

290˚
203˚

At OSE VOR, turn right,climb via
OSE R-290 to 4000´, then turn
left procced to OSE VOR within
12nm of OSE VOR and hold.
Contact OSHIMA RADIO.

MISSED APPROACH

290˚
338
382
426

Circling to West side of RWY only.

RJTO / OSHIMA
TOKYO CONTROL

133.7 – 133.35
309.4 – 312.0

VAR 7˚W (2006)

MINIMA

CAT

1000 (876)

1600

2400

3200

MDA(H) VIS

CIRCLING

AD elev. 124

A

B

C

D

(EFF:18 NOV 2010) 18/11/10

RJTO-AD2-24.7
OSHIMA



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

(EFF:27 AUG 2009) 27/8/09

RJTO-AD2-24.8
OSHIMA



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

  VORTAC
OSHIMA

113.1 XAC

  VORTAC
   OSHIMA
113.1 XAC

VOR/DME
MIHARA

 109.85 OSE     

200FT

LDG CHART

ELEV 124ftELEV 124ft

340

426
331

338338
3823824848´48´

4646´46´

4444´44´

3434˚4242´34˚42´

139139˚2222´139˚22´ 2626´26´2424´24´

SCALE

2000 0

1000 10000 2000

2000 6000 ft

m

03

21

ABN

OSHIMA RADIO
118.6 - 126.2

430

590
268

1088

660

2473

2414

1320

1980

2473

2414

1320

1980

34˚47´16˝N /139˚21´53˝E

34˚42´44˝N/139˚24´50˝E

ELEVATIONS AND
HEIGHTS IN FEET
MEAN SEA LEVEL

PAPI ANGLE 3.0°
MEHT 14.9m(49ft)
355.8m fm RWY THR

PAPI ANGLE 3.0°
MEHT 14.9m(49ft)
355.8m FM RWY THR

PAPI ANGLE 3.0°
MEHT 14.9m(49ft)
355.8m FM RWY THR

PAPI ANGLE 3.0°
MEHT 14.9m(49ft)
276.9m FM RWY THR

PAPI ANGLE 3.0°
MEHT 14.9m(49ft)
276.9m FM RWY THR
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2100FT
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A
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V
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R
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2002
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161

272

272
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209
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CH–35Y
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OSHIMA AIRPORT

LOC 
ANTENNA

LOC-DME ANTENNA

REMARKS : 1. LOC Beam BRG (MAG)   027°
 2. ELEV of ILS-DME   5.3m (17 ft)

22m

245m

235m1800m

21
03

AIP JAPAN
RJTO / OSHIMA WX  MNM and LLZ

TAKE OFF MINIMA

RWY
REDL & RCLL AVBL

 
REDL OR RCLL AVBL REDL & RCLL OUT

CEIL–VIS CEIL–VISCEIL–VIS

300´–2400m

300´–800m 300´–1000m

300´–2400m 300´–2400m
400´–2400m * 400´–2400m * 400´–2400m *

300´–1200m

03

21

03

21
AVBL  LDG  MINIMA

TKOF
ALTN AP
FILED

OTHER

  * Applicable to TATEYAMA SIX DEPARTURE and HATSU THREE DEPARTURE.

86 - 7 31/8/06(EFF : 26 OCT 2006)

LOC COURSE

LOC ANTENNA

UNUSABLE : BEYOND 20DEG 
           EAST(150Hz) SIDE OF COURSE.

20゜

10゜

10゜

8NM 10NM
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